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HR 1348
Preserving Options for Everglades Restoration and National Defense in the Straits of Florida Act

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Mar 3, 2023
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services.  (Mar 3, 2023) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-bill/1348 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Gimenez, Carlos A. [R-FL-28] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (3 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Salazar, Maria Elvira [R-FL-27] R · FL Mar 8, 2023

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-26] R · FL Mar 17, 2023

Rep. Donalds, Byron [R-FL-19] R · FL Oct 17, 2023

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred To Mar 3, 2023

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

118 HR 2670 Related bill Dec 22, 2023: Became Public Law No: 118-31.

Summary  (as of Mar 3, 2023) 

Preserving Options for Everglades Restoration and National Defense in the Straits of Florida Act

This bill permanently prohibits the Department of the Air Force from entering into an agreement that would provide for or

permit the joint use of Homestead Air Reserve Base in Homestead, Florida, by the Air Force and civil aircraft.

Actions Timeline

Mar 3, 2023: Introduced in House
Mar 3, 2023: Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services.
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